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S 3472
Energy and Technology Advancement Act of 2008

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Sep 11, 2008
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (text of measure a
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S8387)  (Sep 11, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/senate-bill/3472 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Feingold, Russell D. [D-WI] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WI   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry Committee Senate Referred To Sep 11, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Sep 11, 2008) 

Energy and Technology Advancement Act of 2008 - Amends the Farm Security and Rural Investment Act of 2002 to

require the Secretary of Agriculture, in order to further the adoption of technologies developed by the Department of

Agriculture (USDA), to establish criteria and procedures to facilitate and encourage businesses and other organizations

to: (1) rent government equipment and property for the development of new and improved products and processes; (2)

authorize USDA and private sector employees to work together in experimental or production facilities owned by the

federal government or a private entity; (3) provide business support services to start-up and small businesses; and (4)

enter into cooperative agreements with educational and governmental units to support business incubators for

businesses that use technologies and products of interest to the Secretary.

Requires the Secretary to submit to the appropriate congressional committees a plan for the development and

construction of a biorefinery pilot plant that is able to: (1) produce liquid fuels from woody, agricultural, and other biomass

in a flexible, multi-bioproduct manner, in a sustainable manner that addresses life-cycle inputs and outputs, and in

quantities sufficient to provide proof of process and to allow for business incubator and support services; and (2) employ

thermochemical and biochemical conversion processes in the production of liquid fuels.

Requires the Secretary to include in the plan a comprehensive estimate of each cost relating to the development and

construction of the biorefinery pilot plant.

Actions Timeline

Sep 11, 2008: Introduced in Senate
Sep 11, 2008: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S8386-8387)
Sep 11, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S8387)

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

